
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040669-2025 

Award

RONB 165 - Heritage Specialist for the Repair of Lord Hill
Column, Shrewsbury

Shropshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040669
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0517b5 (view related notices)
Published 16 July 2025, 7:05pm

Scope 

Reference

RONB 165

Description

This is an award notice for the extensive maintenance and restoration of the Lord Hill
Statue upon The Column in Abbey Foregate, Shrewsbury. The statue is constructed of
Coade stone and has received many significant repairs over the last 60 years. Previous
repairs undertaken using lime mortar have continually failed and as a result, the repairs
specified within this schedule of works will be undertaken in natural Roman cement.

In addition to the crack and surface repairs to be undertaken in situ, it will also be
necessary to remove the left arm and right hand of the statue to make casts in natural
Roman cement and reinstate on the statue. The statue is to be repainted upon completion
of the repair works.

The successful contractor will be responsible for the supply and erection of a fully
independent scaffolding system to safely allow all the works to take place.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0517b5


Page 2 to 5

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=966448934

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Phillips and Curry Limited

Contract value

£149,184 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 20 August 2026

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=966448934


Page 3 to 5

1 year, 1 month

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Phillips and Curry Limited

Tan Y Coed, Llynclys

Oswestry

SY10 8LJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Michael Curry

Telephone: +44 1691830099

Email: info@phillipsandcurry.co.uk

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:info@phillipsandcurry.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Shropshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCLL-9577-QDZW

Guildhall, Frankwell Quay

Shrewsbury

SY3 8HQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: +44 1743252992

Email: procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Phillips and Curry Limited

	Contracting authority
	Shropshire Council


		2025-12-17T13:28:25+0000
	TCPDF




